U.S. 12/45 06/30	9315	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterille and 1035667	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: 1302-638	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Larry A. Divins; Frank D. Mendicino; John P. SMITH and Marco VERI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes • No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Momentive Performance Materials, Inc. Address: 4th Floor Albany, New York, USA	
Execution Date: June 22, 2009 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Let Yes Let No cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo G. Lenna		
DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP 1000 Woodbury Road, Suite 405		
Woodbury, New York 11797 U.S. PTO Customer No. 52,774	8. Deposit account number: 07-0888	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is is a true copy of the original document.	Y M. P	
	Signature 6/30/09 Date Date Cover sheet information to:	

•

7

PATENT REEL: 022936 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we

Larry A. Divins	of	Momentive Performance Materials Inc.
Frank D. Mendicino	of	Momentive Performance Materials Inc.
John P. SMITH	of	Momentive Performance Materials Inc.
Marco VERI	of	Momentive Performance Materials Inc.

hereby sell and assign to Momentive Performance Materials Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 22 Corporate Woods Boulevard, Albany, New York, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

HYDROSILYLATION PROCESS FOR GASEOUS UNSATURATED HYDROCARBONS

Х

executed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to U.S. application No. 61/077,196 filed July 1, 2008.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

[END OF TEXT - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

Full name of sole or first inventor: Larry A. DIVINS Date: June 22 200 9 au Inventor's signature: **Residence:** 297 Chickester Lane Parkersburg, WV 26104 Post Office Address: 297 Chichester Lane Parkersburg, WV 26104 Citizenship: USA Full name of second joint inventor: Frank D. MENDICINO lun Date: June 22, 2009 Inventor's signature: L 2 Residence: 111 Heiss Drive Marietta, OH 45750 Post Office Address: 111 Heiss Drive Marietta, OH 45750

Citizenship: USA

¥

2

Atty. Docket: 1302-638 - 5071934-2

Full name of third join	t inventor: John P. SMITH				
Inventor's signature:	John P. Smith	Date:	6-22-2009		
Residence:	5449 Arvilla Road Friendly, WV 26146				
Post Office Address:	5449 Arvilla Road Friendly, WV 26146				
Citizenship:	USA				
Full name of fourth joint inventor: Marco VERI					
Full name of fourth jo	int inventor: Marco VERI				
-	int inventor: Marco VERI	Date:			
-		Date:			
Inventor's signature:	C. da Portelle, 162 66038 S. Vito (CH) ITALY	Date:			

.

٠

:

٠ ٠

Ŷ

Atty. Docket: 1302-638 - 5071934-2

.

Full name of third join	nt Inventor: John P. SMITH	
Inventor's signature:		Date:
Residence:	5449 Arvilla Road Friendly, WV 26146	
Post Office Address:	5449 Arvilla Road Friendly, WV 26146	
Citizenship:	USA	
Full name of fourth jo Inventor's signature:	Oneno dest	Date: 22-300-01
Residence:	C. da Portelle, 162 66038 S. Vito (CH) ITALY	
Post Office Address:	C. da Portelle, 162 66038 S. Vito (CH) ITALY	
Citizenship:	ITALY	

3

TOTALE P.06

PATENT REEL: 022936 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 06/30/2009

•